Seitzland Rifle Club
2021 Schedule of Events
: ifleclul

MATCH TIMES LISTED ARE REGISTRATION/SIGN-UP TIMES (unless noted)

1-Jan FRI
5-Jan TUE
16-Jan SAT
30-Jan SAT
31-Jan SUN

2-Feb TUE

2-Mar TUE
7-Mar SUN

3-Apr SAT
4-Apr SUN
6-Apr TUE
10-Apr SAT
17-Apr SAT

1-May SAT
2-May SUN
4-May TUE
8-May SAT

21-May FRI

22,23 May

1-Jun
5-Jun
6-Jun
15-18 Jun
19-20 Jun

4-Jul
6-Jul
10-Jul
17-Jul

1-Aug
3-Aug

4-Sep
5-Sep
7-Sep
11-Sep
17-Sep
18-19 Sep

2-Oct
3-Oct
5-Oct

SAT/SUN

TUES
SAT

SUN
TUE-FRI
SAT-SUN

SUN
TUE
SAT
SAT

SUN
TUE

SAT

SUN

TUE

SAT

FRI
SAT/SUN

SAT
SUN
TUE

High Power Rifle Match (50 Shot Off-Hand)
Club Meeting (first Tuesday of each month)
New Member Orientation

Smallbore Match vs North End *

Indoor Air Rifle League Tournament *

7:30 AM
7:00 PM
9:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM

* Both days - Indoor range for match use only; all other ranges open.

Club Meeting - All Club Rifles must be presented for inspection

Club Meeting
Indoor Air Rifle League Tournament
Indoor range for match use only; all other ranges open.

High Power Rifle Match (80 shot)

Hunter/Pistol, Cowboy Lever Action Match

Club Meeting

Work day - all ranges closed until completion of work
New Member Orientation

High Power Rifle Match (80 shot)

Hunter/Pistol, Cowboy Lever Action Match

Club Meeting and Raffle

Hunter Trapper Education - Registration only accepted online
Must complete online course before attending Saturday at range
All ranges closed

Smallbore Practice Day - Other ranges closed Friday - Sunday
3200 Smallbore Prone Match - Other ranges closed

Club Meeting

High Power Rifle Match (80 shot)

Hunter/Pistol, Cowboy Lever Action Match

NRA Prone School - All other ranges closed Tuesday - Sunday
Dave Cramer Memorial Regional 3200 Smallbore Match

Mike Peters Memorial Hunter/Pistol, Cowboy Lever Action Match
Club Meeting

High Power Garand/Springfield Match

New Member Orientation

Hunter/Pistol, Cowboy Lever Action Match
Club Meeting

High Power Rifle Match (80 shot)

Hunter/Pistol, Cowboy Lever Action Match

Club Meeting

Work day - all ranges closed until completion of work
Smallbore Practice Day - Other ranges closed Friday - Sunday
3200 Smallbore Prone Match - Other ranges closed

High Power Rifle Match (80 shot)
Hunter/Pistol, Cowboy Lever Action Match
Club Meeting

7:00 PM

7:00 PM
9:00 AM

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
7:00 PM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
7:00 PM
8:00 AM

11:00 AM
7:30 AM

7:00 PM
7:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
7:30 AM

8:00 AM
7:00 PM
7:30 AM
9:00 AM

8:00 AM
7:00 PM

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
7:00 PM
9:00 AM
11:00 AM
7:30 AM

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
7:00 PM



9-Oct SAT Cable Restraint (Trapping) Course 9:00 AM

13-Oct WED Executive Dinner/Planning Meeting 6:30 PM
16-Oct SAT New Member Orientation 9:00 AM
2-Nov TUE Club Meeting and Raffle 7:00 PM
6-Nov SAT High Power Rifle Match (80 shot) 7:30 AM
19-Dec SUN General Meeting and Election of Officers (3rd Sunday) 1:00 PM
1-Jan SAT 2022 High Power Rifle Match (50 Shot Off-Hand) 8:30 AM

CLUB OFFICERS 2021

President Bob Brown 717-235-1677 none

Vice President Mike Sipes 717-633-9589 hssmes@comcast.net

Treasurer Richard Lesight 717-870-6402 rlesight@comcast.net

Recording Secretary Jim Ayars none ayarsjr@gmail.com

Membership Secretary Kay Hughes 717-487-8398 gkhinspect@aol.com

Trustee 2021 Richard McCarter 717-993-6863 r2me@yverizon.net

Trustee 2022 Ken Schmidl 410-472-4291 none

Trustee 2023 Andy Spera 410-440-5066 andyspera@yahoo.com
COMMITTEES

SB League & Juniors Kathy Livingstone 410-442-5152 seitzlandsmallbore@gmail.com

SB League & Juniors Walt Zdon 410-688-0028 seitzlandsmallbore@gmail.com

Silhouette Pistol Eric Huss 717-741-6807 none

High Power Mike Sipes 717-633-9589 hssmes@comcast.net

Maintenance Chris Erickson 717-632-4358 ericksonsvc@pa.net

A well regulated Militia, being necessary to the security of a free State, the right of the people
to keep and bear Arms, shall not be infringed.

Club mailing address: Club physical address (NO MAIL DELIVERY):
P.O. Box 232 3938 Bowser Road
New Freedom, PA 17349 New Freedom, PA 17349

RANGE PHONE (717) 227-0131

Outdoor range closed to all activities during mowing, all outdoor matches, workdays, Hunter
Trapper Education Courses and Prone School.

Clubhouse and indoor range closed during Prone School, Hunter Trapper Education Courses
and 3200 Smallbore matches.

Use of Empty Chamber Indicator (ECI) is required on all ranges.
Outdoor ranges closed for mowing Friday mornings until 11AM - April through September

Range Use Schedule Tuesday: 5:30 (May-Sep) Junior Smallbore outdoor range

Tuesday and Thursday: 5:30 pm (Oct-Apr) Jr SB and Air Rifle winter indoor range

Specific Friday evenings: league smallbore matches (all year) 6 PM

CHECK POSTED SCHEDULES IN THE RANGE FOR LEAGUE MATCH DATES

Scheduled events can be subject to change, so check for updates on the websites for any announcements.
Updated December 29, 2020



