Seitzland Rifle Club

2021 Schedule of Events

www.seitzlandrifleclub.org

MATCH TIMES LISTED ARE REGISTRATION/SIGN-UP TIMES (unless noted)

1-Jan FRI 5-Jan TUE 16-Jan SAT 30-Jan SAT 31-Jan SUN	High Power Rifle Match (50 Shot Off-Hand) Club Meeting (first Tuesday of each month) New Member Orientation Smallbore Match vs North End * Indoor Air Rifle League Tournament * * Both days - Indoor range for match use only; all other ranges op	7:30 AM 7:00 PM 9:00 AM 8:30 AM 9:00 AM
2-Feb TUE	Club Meeting - All Club Rifles must be presented for inspection	7:00 PM
2-Mar TUE 7-Mar SUN	Club Meeting Indoor Air Rifle League Tournament Indoor range for match use only; all other ranges open.	7:00 PM 9:00 AM
3-Apr SAT 4-Apr SUN 6-Apr TUE 10-Apr SAT 17-Apr SAT	High Power Rifle Match (80 shot) Hunter/Pistol, Cowboy Lever Action Match Club Meeting Work day - all ranges closed until completion of work New Member Orientation	7:30 AM 8:00 AM 7:00 PM 9:00 AM 9:00 AM
1-May SAT 2-May SUN 4-May TUE 8-May SAT	High Power Rifle Match (80 shot) Hunter/Pistol, Cowboy Lever Action Match Club Meeting and Raffle Hunter Trapper Education - Registration only accepted online Must complete online course before attending Saturday at range All ranges closed	7:30 AM 8:00 AM 7:00 PM 8:00 AM
21-May FRI 22,23 May SAT/SUN	Smallbore Practice Day - Other ranges closed Friday - Sunday 3200 Smallbore Prone Match - Other ranges closed	11:00 AM 7:30 AM
1-Jun TUES 5-Jun SAT 6-Jun SUN 15-18 Jun TUE-FRI 19-20 Jun SAT-SUN	Club Meeting High Power Rifle Match (80 shot) Hunter/Pistol, Cowboy Lever Action Match NRA Prone School - All other ranges closed Tuesday - Sunday Dave Cramer Memorial Regional 3200 Smallbore Match	7:00 PM 7:30 AM 8:00 AM 8:00 AM 7:30 AM
4-Jul SUN 6-Jul TUE 10-Jul SAT 17-Jul SAT	Mike Peters Memorial Hunter/Pistol, Cowboy Lever Action Match Club Meeting High Power Garand/Springfield Match New Member Orientation	8:00 AM 7:00 PM 7:30 AM 9:00 AM
1-Aug SUN 3-Aug TUE	Hunter/Pistol, Cowboy Lever Action Match Club Meeting	8:00 AM 7:00 PM
4-Sep SAT 5-Sep SUN 7-Sep TUE 11-Sep SAT 17-Sep FRI 18-19 Sep SAT/SUN	High Power Rifle Match (80 shot) Hunter/Pistol, Cowboy Lever Action Match Club Meeting Work day - all ranges closed until completion of work Smallbore Practice Day - Other ranges closed Friday - Sunday 3200 Smallbore Prone Match - Other ranges closed	7:30 AM 8:00 AM 7:00 PM 9:00 AM 11:00 AM 7:30 AM
2-Oct SAT 3-Oct SUN 5-Oct TUE	High Power Rifle Match (80 shot) Hunter/Pistol, Cowboy Lever Action Match Club Meeting	7:30 AM 8:00 AM 7:00 PM

9-Oct SAT		Cable Restraint (Trapping) Course		9:00 AM
	13-Oct WED	Executive Dinner/Planning Meeting		6:30 PM
	16-Oct SAT	New Member Orientation		9:00 AM
	2-Nov TUE	Club Meeting and Raffle		7:00 PM
	6-Nov SAT	High Power Rifle Match (80	shot)	7:30 AM
		· ·	,	
	19-Dec SUN	General Meeting and Electi	ion of Officers (3rd Sunday)	1:00 PM
		Sometial most ing and Election of Simple (ord Sunday)		
	1-Jan SAT	2022 High Power Rifle Match (50 Shot Off-Hand)		8:30 AM
			(0.000000000000000000000000000000000000	
		CLUB OFFICERS 2021		
	President	Bob Brown	717-235-1677	none
	Vice President	Mike Sipes	717-633-9589	hssmes@comcast.net
	Treasurer	Richard Lesight	717-870-6402	rlesight@comcast.net
	Recording Secretary	Jim Ayars	none	ayarsjr@gmail.com
	Membership Secretary	•	717-487-8398	gkhinspect@aol.com
	Membership Secretary	Ray riugiles	717-407-0390	gkillispect@aoi.com
	Trustee 2021	Richard McCarter	717-993-6863	r2me@verizon.net
	Trustee 2022	Ken Schmidl	410-472-4291	none
	Trustee 2023	Andy Spera	410-440-5066	andyspera@yahoo.com
	1140100 2020	, and opera	110 110 0000	anayopola@yanoo.oom
		COMMITTEES		
	SB League & Juniors		410-442-5152	seitzlandsmallbore@gmail.com
	SB League & Juniors		410-688-0028	seitzlandsmallbore@gmail.com
	Silhouette Pistol	Eric Huss	717-741-6807	none
	High Power		717-633-9589	hssmes@comcast.net
	•	Mike Sipes		•
	Maintenance	Chris Erickson	717-632-4358	ericksonsvc@pa.net

A well regulated Militia, being necessary to the security of a free State, the right of the people to keep and bear Arms, shall not be infringed.

Club mailing address: Club physical address (NO MAIL DELIVERY):

P.O. Box 232 3938 Bowser Road

New Freedom, PA 17349 New Freedom, PA 17349

RANGE PHONE (717) 227-0131

Outdoor range closed to all activities during mowing, all outdoor matches, workdays, Hunter Trapper Education Courses and Prone School.

Clubhouse and indoor range closed during Prone School, Hunter Trapper Education Courses and 3200 Smallbore matches.

Use of Empty Chamber Indicator (ECI) is required on all ranges.

Outdoor ranges closed for mowing Friday mornings until 11AM - April through September

Range Use Schedule Tuesday: 5:30 (May-Sep) Junior Smallbore outdoor range

Tuesday and Thursday: 5:30 pm (Oct-Apr) Jr SB and Air Rifle winter indoor range

Specific Friday evenings: league smallbore matches (all year) 6 PM

CHECK POSTED SCHEDULES IN THE RANGE FOR LEAGUE MATCH DATES

Scheduled events can be subject to change, so check for updates on the websites for any announcements. Updated December 29, 2020